Microplasma 25 | 55 | 105
Valid from 01/07/2018
2 PL 2018-9-14
The new high-performance Microplasma generation demonstrates its strengths in every area of application –
whether in continuous daily use or in mobile applications at customer premises or in partially mechanised produc-
tion processes. Versatile options such as the remote control, modular cooling unit and transport trolley mean you
are perfectly equipped for any application.

Trolley weight 35 kg
Comfort 2.0 P
Type Designation Item no. PG
Microplasma 25 Microplasma welding machine 090-007027-00502 M1
PWH 100 3 m Plasma manual welding torch without setting gauge 394-003843-00000 A3
EAG PHW100/150 Electrode setting gauge 094-008262-00000 A3
Cool 50 MPW50 Cooling unit with centrifugal pump 090-008818-00502 M1
WK25mm² 230A/60% 4m/K Workpiece lead with clamp 092-000016-00000 M12
GH 2x1/4‘‘ 2m
Gas hose
094-000010-00001 E1
G1/4“+G3/8“ 2 m 092-000525-00001 A2
Maxex AR/MIX 200bar 30m³ G1/4“
Pressure regulator
096-000000-00000 E1
Maxex Hydrogen 200bar 30m³
G3/8“L
096-000001-00000 E1
Trolly 55-6 DF Transport cart for a power source, cooling unit and two shielding gas
cylinders
090-008826-00000 M1
KF 23E-10, -10 Coolant (-10 °C), 9.3 l 094-000530-00000 M1
KOS26 Customised configuration with assembly for decompact systems 092-002685-00001 N1
KOS27 Commissioning: 1 hour KOS-V00027-00000 N1
Microplasma
5PL 2018-9-14
Microplasma 55 Microplasma welding machine 090-007028-00502 M1
PWH 100 3 m Plasma manual welding torch without setting gauge 394-003843-00000 A3
EAG PHW100/150 Electrode setting gauge 094-008262-00000 A3
Cool 50 MPW50 Cooling unit with centrifugal pump 090-008818-00502 M1
WK25mm² 230A/60% 4m/K Workpiece lead with clamp 092-000016-00000 M12
GH 2x1/4‘‘ 2m
Gas hose
094-000010-00001 E1
G1/4“+G3/8“ 2 m 092-000525-00001 A2
Maxex AR/MIX 200bar 30m³ G1/4“
Pressure regulator
096-000000-00000 E1
Maxex Hydrogen 200bar 30m³
G3/8“L
096-000001-00000 E1
Trolly 55-6 DF Transport cart for a power source, cooling unit and two shielding gas
cylinders
090-008826-00000 M1
KF 23E-10, -10 Coolant (-10 °C), 9.3 l 094-000530-00000 M1
KOS26 Customised configuration with assembly for decompact systems 092-002685-00001 N1
KOS27 Commissioning: 1 hour KOS-V00027-00000 N1
Grand total:
Microplasma 105 Microplasma welding machine 090-007029-00502 M1
PWH 100 3 m Plasma manual welding torch without setting gauge 394-003843-00000 A3
EAG PHW100/150 Electrode setting gauge 094-008262-00000 A3
Cool 50 MPW50 Cooling unit with centrifugal pump 090-008818-00502 M1
WK25mm² 230A/60% 4m/K Workpiece lead with clamp 092-000016-00000 M12
GH 2x1/4‘‘ 2m
Gas hose
094-000010-00001 E1